	2-19-2001
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): CHENEY, Paul CHENEY, Eric CHENEY, Harvey	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: The Timao Group, Inc. Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?	es 🔲 No
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment	7301 Kable Lane Street Address:
Security Agreement Change o	f Name
Other	
N 0 0004	City: Portland State: OR Zip: 97224
Execution Date: November 2, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: $\frac{11/02/2001}{1}$	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspond	ondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
concerning document should be mailed: Douglas Hancock Name:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\$
ipsolon lip	☑ Enclosed
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
3/2001 WARKEDI - 00000066 10007595	
40,00 ÚF	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address:805 S.W. Broadway	500241
#2740	
City: Portland State: OR Zip:	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the	foregoing involved on \$11/09/2001
is a true copy of the original document. Douglas Hancock	Date Date
of Borson Signing	Signature
Name of Person Cigning Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Total number of pages including cover sheet information to:	

Attorney Ref. No 1268-002

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENT RIGHTS

Whereas, we, Paul Cheney, Eric Cheney, and Harvey Cheney, collectively herein referred to as "assignors", are the inventors of a certain invention entitled Bundled Optical and Fluid Conduits, the specification forming part of an application for Letters Patent of the United States executed herewith;

Whereas, The Timao Group, Inc., an Oregon corporation herein referred to as "assignee" and whose post office address is 7301 S.W. Kable Lane, Portland, Oregon 97224 acquired and owns the entire right, title and interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we the assignors, hereby assign and transfer to the assignee and confirm nunc pro tunc the prior sale, assignment and transfer to the assignee, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and patent rights throughout the world, including foreign patent priority rights, the right to file and prosecute related US non-provisional application(s) international applications under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and the right to file and prosecute applications under the European Patent Convention; said invention, application and letters patent in this or any foreign country, and all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by assignee for its own use and benefit, and for its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which letters patent may be granted in this or any foreign country, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made, and covenant that we have full right so to do, and agree that we will communicate to assignee, or its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and do everything possible to aid assignee, its successors and assigns to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in this or any foreign country.

Eric Cheney

October

Harvey Cheney

Attorney Ref. 1268-002 Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 012366 FRAME: 0535